

Bill to: ZENGISTICS 701 BRAZOS ST, Austin, TX, 78701 Invoice Date: 03/22/2024 Invoice #: 9031661 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 04/22/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
03/21/2024		1020 Derita Rd, suite b Concord, NC 28027 - 1593 Wilderness Rd Bland, VA 24315			
			1	\$600.00	\$600.00

TOTAL

\$600.00

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092

age 1 1ar 21, 2024		Rate Confirmation Shipmer 262		
		zer	ngistics	
			#200, Austin, TX 78702 3-8289 • E: daniel.melendez@zengistics.com	
Route	Mar 2	Pickup 1, 2024 :00 Apt 031661	Ball(297)-Concord-NC 1020 Derita Rd, suite b Concord, NC 28027 • LIQUID DEATH MOUNTAINSPKG568P2 (25 Pallet: HIGH CUBE SWING DOOR***Food Grade - Plate Tra Required-102" Wide/Metal Walls Only; No Wood, Pla other Material Allowed on Trailer Walls OR CEILING Locks or Straps Required Detention: First two and hours are free then \$35/per hour afterward MUST N when the 2 hour is hit and get times signed by the s the BOL otherwise you will not be compensated. \$2 Fine for Late Pick Up/Delivery.	ailer astic, or *** 2 Load d a half NOTIFY shipper on
	Mar 2	elivery 2, 2024 :00 Apt 031661	WildernessMountainWater-Bland-VA 1593 Wilderness Rd Bland, VA 24315 • LIQUID DEATH MOUNTAINSPKG568P2 (25 Pallet: PROTECT FROM FREEZE, Trucks should idle overn break* Two load locks/straps required. Subject to \$ fee for late pickup/delivery. Detention after 2 hours.	ight/during 250 late
Items	LIQUID DEATH MOUNTAINS Ball(297)-Concord-NC (Concord, No 25 Pallets • 0 lb		P2 rnessMountainWater-Bland-VA (Bland, VA)	
Carrier	Brz P: (708) 303-5150 RIKN		Steve 7088525525	
Rate	SCAC Freight - flat 1.0 × \$600.00		\$600.00	
	Total		\$600.00	
Terms and Se	ervice Agreement			
UPDATE	D: Please use the following emails for eac	h type of r	equest:	
	<mark>istics.com</mark> for all document submissions		PODs, receipts etc.)	
	<u>@zengistics.com</u> for rate verification requ			
paystatus	s <u>@zengistics.com</u> for payment status red	quests		

All carrier payments are now processed through TriumphPay.com. Please register online in order to receive payments:

1. Go to TriumphPay.com

2. Register your company

3. Connect with Zengistics Solutions Inc

4. Add your payment information

5. Select your default payment method (ACH, check, or wire)

6. Quick Pay is available for next-day payment

1. Carrier must immediately notify Zengistics whenever there is a discrepancy in the shipper's instructions, Bills of Lading or this Carrier Rate Confirmation.

2. Zengistics' terms for payment are thirty (30) days from the date of receipt of invoice of signed BOL

3. Please Email Invoices to ap@zengistics.com.

4. The Carrier or Driver must call Zengistics prior to entering Detention Time .

5. Driver cannot cut the seal. If there are any issues the driver must contact Zengistics immediately.

6. Proper load temperature is the Driver/Carrier's responsibility.

7. The carrier and/or driver is responsible for planning their route and understanding each states requirements for hauling freight within state lines.

8. Driver must verify at the time of pickup that the Bill of Lading matches the temperature on this load confirmation.

9. The carrier does NOT have permission to contact the shipper or receiver directly. All communication should come through Zengistics @512-430-4600

10. All accessorials must be included with the invoice and POD to be reimbursed. Failure to submit all paperwork together could result in nonpayment of accessorial.

11. All paperwork must be submitted within 24-48 hours, failure to do so may result in delayed payment.

12. Zengistics reserves the right to deduct the agreed upon rate at a rate of \$25 per day that we have not received the POD, after the 48-hour grace period.

Please send POD's, carrier invoice, accessorial receipts and any other necessary paperwork to ap@zengistics.com

Carrier agrees to the terms and conditions of the Zengistics Broker/Carrier Agreement between Zengistics and the Motor Carriers, and such Agreement governs this Carrier Rate Confirmation between the parties even in the event the carrier does not sign this Carrier Rate Confirmation, but provides the transportation as described herein.

In the event of any conflict between the Agreement or the Carrier Rate Confirmation, the Agreement shall govern and then any terms as set forth in this Carrier Rate Confirmation shall apply.

The Carrier agrees to and must comply with all Department of Transportation and other governmental regulations when transporting hazard materials. The Carrier also agrees that it will be the sole Carrier for the entire shipment and there will be no brokering of said load to another Carrier. Co-Brokering will result in non-payment of the load.

By accepting this shipment, you are guaranteeing that any operating Transport Refrigeration Units (TRU's) are compliant with the California Air Resources Board's (CARB) TRU Airborne Toxic Control Measure (ATCM) requirements and regulations for the transportation of freight at any point in the state of California.

Steve Tatum

Shipment accepted by

Signature

Dispatcher

Title

03/21/2024

Date

RECEIVED, subject to individually determined rates and contracts between the shipper, Ball Metal Beverage Container Corp. ("SHIPPER"), and CARRIER, identified herein, the property described below, in apparent good order, which CARRIER agrees to carry to destination in good order and condition, and with reasonable displatch. Loads requiring a seal, designated by a seal number being provided below, must be sealed by the CARRIER, if not previously sealed by the shipper or loader, prior to and throughout its transport. If this shipment is brokered or subcontracted out to CARRIER by a hird party, then CARRIER shall look slealy to such third-party for payment of CARRIER's feight charges. For all truckload shipments, CARRIER shall look items identified on this Load Confirmation to be transported, and SHIPPER shall have exclusive use of the trailer of the shipment reflected here.

CONCORD NC 28027

Phone:

Fax:

SHIPPER: Ball Metal Beverage Container Corp.

CRAIG TRANSPORTATION CONCORD WAREHOU **1020 DERITA ROAD**

Shipment Number

9031661

9031661

	Customer No. 000773	Customer Line No.	Pick-up 21-Mar-2		Pick-up Ti 18:26:13	me
Ship To: 666689 WILDERNESS ASSET HO 1593 WILDERNESS RD BLAND VA 24315	DLDING (LIQUID DE	EATH)	in the second seco	Freigh	Supplier	
Phone :			Maria Sharina Marina	adard in the	TOMER PICKUP	whether .
Delivery Date 22-Mar-2024	Delivery Time 02:00:00	Trailer No. W94924	Seal N 7100340		Mode of Transpo TOMERPICKUP	ortation
PLT ITEM NUMBER		ITEM DESCRI	PTION	# PALLE	TS UM	1.1.2
297 6063384	PO#	LIQUID DEATHMOUN PO-0000773	TAINSPKG568P2	25	126425 EA	(630°5655 press)
51433A	PO# P	AB/MCC 44 X 56 PLA 0-0000773	STIC CAN PAL	25	25 EA	
51434		Plastic Top Frame 90-0000773		25	25 EA	
51468	PO# F	44X56X025 4 Radius C 90-0000773	orner-MX	350	350 EA	
				Total Pallets	TotalQty	
				25	126425	
CANS # of Pallets	25 Net Wei	ght in LBS 3,008.75	Tare Weight in LBS	2,385.00 Gr	oss Weight in LBS	5,393.75
Grand Total # of Pallets	25 Net Wei	ght in LBS 3,008.75	Tare Weight in LBS	2,385.00 Gr	oss Weight in LBS	5,393.75
Delivery Instructions:				Shipping Instruc	tions:	

03/21/24 18:26:40

5-21-2

Plant: 297 Craig Transport Warehouse Conc

Pages 1 of 1

Aluminum Ends/Lids is under NMFC-40225-10Class 65

By signing below, the CARRIER confirms that:

If the shipment is to be delivered to the consignee, Prior to delivery and loading, the trailer has been inspected by CARRIER and found to be clean, in good repair and free from odors or other conditions that may negatively impact the loaded product. Load preparation and loading practices have been performed by CARRIER pursuant to SHIPPER'S Standard Operating Procedures, all customer requirements specified without recourse on the consignor, the consignor shall sign the following statement. The carrier may decline to make delivery of this shipment by SHIPPER, and all applicable laws, including food safety regulations.

without payment of freight and all other lawful charges. CARRIER shall be liable for loss, damage, or unreasonable delay of any shipment transported under this document pursuant to the Carmack Amendment (49 U.S.C. 14706), regardless of origin and destination of such shipment. No limitation of liability found in CARRIER'S tariff, rules, or classifications, including the NMFC, shall in any way lessen or limit CARRIER'S Ball Metal Beverage Container Corp. liability

Shipper Certification	Carrier Certification				
This is to certify that the above named materials are properly classified, packag marked, labeled, and are in proper condition for transportation according to the applicable regulations of the Department of Transportation	person or entity that takes possession of the cargo described herein and transports such				
Per Date	Per_LUIS.E. Date 2-21-2 Package Nos. Carrier Name BRZ				

Scanned with CamScanner

FOR FREIGHT COLLECT SHIPMENTS

(Signature of Consignor)

SHIPPER: Ball Metal Beverage Container Corp.

ation in good order and condition, and w provided below, must be sealed by the C th reasonable dispatch. Loads requiring a seal arry to dest carry to destination in good order and conduor, and win reasonable disparch. Loads requiring a seal, designable by a number being provided below, must be sealed by the CARRIER, if not previously sealed by the shipper or loader, prior to and throughout its transport. If this shipment is brokered or subcontracted out to CARRIER by a third-party, then CARRIER shall look solely to such third-party for payment of CARRIER's freight charges. For all truckload shipments, CARRIER shall only permit those items identified on this Load Confirmation to be transported, and SHIPPER shall have exclusive use of the trailer of the shipment related below.

CONCORD NC 28027

SAIPPER I JAN CARALER, IUSI LING THEIGHT, DIE DIODULT ODDULTERS BUT

Phone:

Fax:

CRAIG TRANSPORTATION CONCORD WAREHOU **1020 DERITAROAD**

Shipment Number

9031661

9031661

Shipper C	Order No.	Customer No.	Customer Line No.	Pick-up Da	te	Pick-up Tin	10
903	1661 PO	-0000773		21-Mar-202	4 18	8:26:13	
Ship To: WILD 1593 V	666689 ERNESS ASSET F VILDERNESS RD	IOLDING (LIQUID I	DEATH)			PPD/Collect/Third P CUSTOMER PAYS	
BLAN Phone	ID VA 24315 :				Freight CUST	OMER PICKUP	CPUP
22-1	very Date Mar-2024	Delivery Time 02:00:00	Trailer No. W94924	Seal No. 7100340	CUST	Mode of Transpo IOMERPICKUP	rtation
PLT	ITEM NUMBER		ITEM DESCRIPT	TION	# PALLET	rs um	
297	6063384	PO#	LIQUID DEATHMOUNT PO-0000773	TAINSPKG568P2	25	126425 EA	
	51433A	PO#	AB/MCC 44 X 56 PLAST PO-0000773	FIC CAN PAL	25	25 EA	
	51434	PO#	Plastic Top Frame PO-0000773		25	25 EA	
	51468	PO#	44X56X025 4 Radius Con PO-0000773	rner-MX	350	350 EA	
					Total Pallets	Total Qty	
		~~.			25	126425	
	CANS # of Pallets	25 Net W	Veight in LBS 3,008.75	Tare Weight in LBS	2,385.00 Gro	ss Weight in LBS	5,393.75
	nd Total # of Pallets	25 Net W	Veight in LBS 3,008.75	Tare Weight in LBS	2,385.00 Gro	oss Weight in LBS	5,393.75

3/21/24

03/21/24

By

by

liability.

5-21-24

18:26:40

Plant: 297

Aluminum Ends/Lids is under NMFC-40225-10Class 65

Craig Transport Warehouse Conc

Pages 1 of 1

By signing below, the CARRIER confirms that:
Prior to delivery and loading, the trailer has been inspected by CARRIER and found to be clean, in good repair and free from odors or other conditions that may negatively impact the loaded product. Load preparation and loading practices have been performed by CARRIER pursuant to SHIPPER'S Standard Operating Procedures, all customer requirements specifie by SHIPPER, and all applicable laws, including food safety regulations.
CARRIER shall be liable for loss, damage, or unreasonable delay of any shipment transported under this document pursuant to the Carmack Amendment (49 U.S.C. 14706), regardle

of origin and destination of such shipment. No limitation of liability found in CARRIER'S tariff, rules, or classifications, including the NMFC, shall in any way lessen or limit CARRIER'S

FOR FREIGHT COLLECT SHIPMENTS If the shipment is to be delivered to the consignee, without recourse on the consignor, the consignor shall sign the following statement. The carrier may decline to make delivery of this shipment without payment of freight and all other lawful charges. Ball Metal Beverage Container Corp.

(Signature of Consignor)

Shipper Certification	Carrier Certification				
This is to certify that the above named materials are properly classified, packaged, marked, labeled, and are in proper condition for transportation according	Carrier acknowledges receipt of packages and required placards. "Carrier" means the person or entity that takes possession of the cargo described herein and transports such				
to the applicable regulations of the Department of Transportation	property by motor vehicle.				
Per Date	Per LUIS. C. Date 2-21-22 Package Nos Carrier Name BRZ				

Scanned with CamScanner